

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.16050 OF 2021

Mandar Ashok Tari & Anr. Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

Mr.Amogh Singh i/b Mr.Jeet J. Gandhi for the Petitioners

Mr.Kedar Dighe, A.G.P. for the State

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 30, 2021

P.C.

. Heard.

2. The issue involved in the present matter is about service. Hence, Registry is directed to place the matter before appropriate bench as per present assignment.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)