

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1588 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.15928 OF 2021

Anil Manohar Satav & Anr.	Applicants
<u>In the matter between</u>	
Manohar Vasudeo Kulkarni	Petitioner
Versus	
Mumbai Municipal Corporation	Respondent

.....
WITH
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.15928 OF 2021

Manohar Vasudeo Kulkarni	Petitioner
Versus	
Mumbai Municipal Corporation	Respondent

.....
WITH
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.16050 OF 2021

Mandar Ashok Tari & Anr.	Petitioners
Versus	
State of Maharashtra & others	Respondents

.....
Mr. Amogh Singh, Advocate i/b. Jeet Gandhi, for the Petitioners in WPL/16050/2021.
Mr. P.M. Palshikar, Advocate a/w. Ms. Rupali Adhate, for Respondent MCGM.
Mr. Rajesh Pargaonkar, Mr. Prashant Khismatrao and Ms. Chitra Pandit, Administrative Officers, City Engineer Dept. are present in Court.
None for the Applicant in IA/1588/2021.
None for the Petitioner in WPL/15928/2021.

.....

**CORAM : SMT SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 12th AUGUST, 2021

PC.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Heard learned Counsel for the respondent – MCGM and learned counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition (Lodging) No. 16050/2021.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent MCGM has made a oral request for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 2.8.2021. It is stated that in the cause title of the said order, the names of petitioners in Writ Petition (L) No.16050 of 2021 are wrongly mentioned as “Manohar Vasudeo Kulkarni”, whereas it should be “Mandar Ashok Tari & Anr.”.
4. Since it is a typographical error, the names of the parties in Writ Petition (L) No.16050 of 2021 as typed in the order dated 2.8.2021 be read as “Mandar Ashok Tari & Anr. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.” Order dated 2.8.2021 be read accordingly.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)